An Energy Sub-metering
Solution
by
Postbox: 39 rue de Châteaudun, 75009 Paris - FRANCE
Eco-Adapt
 +33(0)1 70 61 67 05
User Manual Power-Elec 6

▪ Maximum residual overvoltage Up: 2.5kV AC
▪ Rated discharge current In: 5kA
▪ Flow capacity Imax: greater than the maximum short-circuit current defined at the installation
site
▪ In the case of a surge suppressor operating by ignition (gas discharge), the rated interrupting
value of the follow-up current must be higher than the maximum short-circuit current defined
at the installation point
User Manual Power-Elec 6
Contact us for more information: contact@eco-adapt.com – www.eco-adapt.com
10. Appendix
50
Current transformers and Rogowski coil of the Power-Adapt range
The Power-Elec 6 meter must be used exclusively with the following measuring equipment:
• Current transformer :
-  3TC-10-5A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 10mm, rated current 5A
-  3TC-10-32A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 10mm, rated current 32A
-  3TC-10-70A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 10mm, rated current 70A
-  3TC-16-100A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 16mm, rated current 100A
-  3TC-24-200A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 24mm, rated current 200A
-  3TC-36-400A : kit of 3 split core CTs, diameter 36mm, rated current 400A
If you wish to modify the length of the cable supplied with a 3 CT kit, the pinout to respect is the
following :
• Rogowski coil :
-  3TS-105 : Kit of 3 rogowski coils, diameter 105mm, rated current 3500A